ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

2019 Call for Nominations
AIBC Honorary Membership

The AIBC Council welcomes nominations for AIBC Honorary Membership. This honorary designation
recognizes non-architects who have made especially noteworthy contributions to the profession of

architecture in British Columbia. This prestigious award is sparingly bestowed.

Criteria

Consideration is given to individuals whose contributions are seen to have significantly advanced the
development and standing of the profession. Areas of consideration may include innovation, creativity,
education, research, publication, and public service. Contributions by way of design excellence or service to

the profession must be exceptional and sustained.

Qualifications

The suitability of candidates should be reflected in the answers to the following questions as they apply:

+ What is the nature of the outstanding contribution this person has made to the understanding,

advancement or the practice of architecture?

What has this person done to increase awareness and appreciation of the profession of architecture?
+ What has this person done to demonstrate outstanding commitment to the profession of architecturer
+ What are any relevant and notable accomplishments of the nominee?

+ Why do you think this person is an outstanding candidate for honorary membership?

Eligibility & Nomination Process

Award eligibility is open to non-architects who have made especially noteworthy contributions to the
profession of architecture in British Columbia. Eligible candidates must be nominated by a minimum of five
(5) Architects AIBC or Associates in good standing. Nomination submissions should outline the nominee’s
suitability in as much detail as possible, including a biographical profile and nomination statement detailing
the qualifications and accomplishments of the candidate (minimum 500 words). Nominees must sign this
nomination form and acknowledge AIBC Honorary Membership responsibilities.

Nomination Review Process & Member Vote

All submissions received will be reviewed by the AIBC Registrar to ensure they meet the specified criteria.
Recommendations will be forwarded to AIBC Council for its consideration and nomination at the 2019
AIBC Annual Meeting at which a member vote will determine whether or not honorary membership shall be

granted.



Nomination Deadline

The nomination package, supported by the signatures of the five nominators and the nominee, must be
received by the AIBC office time stamped before 4:30 p.m. on February 15, 2019. It is recommended that the
package be submitted in hard copy to Gordon Richards Architect AIBC, Registrar at the Architectural
Institute of British Columbia, 100 — 440 Cambie Street, Vancouver, BC V6B 2N5. Scanned forms sent by
email to registration@aibc.ca are also accepted. Although all five nominator signatures and the nominee’s

signature must be on one form when submitted to the AIBC, signatures may be gathered by circulating the
form electronically.
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Nomination Form
AIBC Honorary Membership

We the undersigned, as architects or associates in good standing in the Architectural Institute of British
Columbia, hereby nominate (please prini):

(First Name) (Middle Initial) (Last Name)

for honorary membership at the AIBC.

Nominators (please print)

1. Name: AIBC Tel:
Status:
Signature: Email:
2. Name: AIBC Tel:
Status:
Signature: Email:
3. Name: AIBC Tel:
Status:
Signature: Email:
4. Name: AIBC Tel:
Status:
Signature: Email:
5. Name: AIBC Tel:
Status:
Signature: Email:
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Disclosure
Please note: any personal/business/organizational relationships between nominator(s) and nominee must be
disclosed. If applicable, please describe below.

Nominee Information (70 be completed by nominee)

Full Name:
(First Name) (Middle Name) (Last Name)
Home Address:
(Street) (City) (Province) (Postal Code)
Tel: Email:

By signing below, you acknowledge that you are aware of your nomination for Honorary Membership and
that your nomination will be subject to review by AIBC Council and voted on by AIBC members at the 2019
Annual Meeting. You also acknowledge that if you are conferred as an Honorary Member of the AIBC your
name will be on the Register of the Institute and you would also be eligible to vote in council elections and

bylaw amendments.

Signature: Date:
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Past Recipients — AIBC Honorary Memberships

1952
1955
1960
1969
1969
1969
1971
1971
1973
1973

George S. Twizell *
Robert P. S. Twizell *
Reg Deacon *

Doris Shadbolt

Philip B. Stroyan
Richard B. Wilson
Stuart Lefeaux

Eric Nicol

Arthur Erickson *

The Honourable Justice

John (Jay) Gould

1973
1973
Meredith
1973
1974
1974
1978
1979

J. Y. McCarter P.Eng
The Honourable Justice K. E.

Murray Polson *

Henry Elder *

G.L. Thornton Sharpe *
Sam Bawlf

Reginald Joseph Bickford *

1979
1979
1981
1983
1984
1988
1988
1989
1989
1990
1990
1991
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998

Fred Thornton Hollingsworth *
B. Paul Wisnicki P.Eng
Chatles E. Pratt *

John Howard Wade *
William Gtier Leithead *
Keith B. Davison *

David B. Leaney P.Eng
George Giles *

Douglas Shadbolt *

Abraham Rogatnick *

Peter Muschamps Thornton *
Ronald Bruce Bain MAIBC *
C.Y. Loh P.Eng

Steve P. Taylor P.Eng

Dr. Ray Cole

Cornelia Hahn Oberlander BCSLA

James Currie
C. Peter Jones P.Eng

1999 Sanford (Sandy) Hirshen *
1999 Harbhajan Singh Virdi

2000 Kevin R. Hydes P.Eng

2000 Zwanette Pereboom *

2000 Catherine Chard Wisnicki *
2001 Gotdon Smith

2001 Marion Smith

2001 Ray Spaxman ARIBA,
MRTPI, FCIP

2004 Eva Matsuzaki MAIBC *
2005 James A. Carlberg MAIBC *
2006 Rosemary James Cross

2009 Jim Green

2010 Gerald A. Epp P.Eng

2010 Paul Fast P.Eng

2011 George Humphrey B.ARCH
2012 Robert Williams

2015 Bogue Babicki P.Eng

* Denotes the person was an architect at time of award. The title “MAIBC” was replaced with Architect AIBC effective July 2012.

NOTE: The information on this form is collected under the authority of AIBC Bylaws under the Architects Act, RSBC 1996, c.17. The
information will be used to process your application and update the AIBC’s records on the status of its applicants and registrants. If you have
questions about the collection and use of this information please contact the AIBC at 100 — 440 Cambie Street, Vancouver, BC V6B 2N5 or
telephone 604-683-8588. As a public body under the provisions of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, the AIBC provides security

and confidentiality of your personal information.
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