



ARCHITECTURAL INSTITUTE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

2019 Call for Nominations

AIBC Honorary Membership

The AIBC Council welcomes nominations for AIBC Honorary Membership. This honorary designation recognizes non-architects who have made especially noteworthy contributions to the profession of architecture in British Columbia. This prestigious award is sparingly bestowed.

Criteria

Consideration is given to individuals whose contributions are seen to have significantly advanced the development and standing of the profession. Areas of consideration may include innovation, creativity, education, research, publication, and public service. Contributions by way of design excellence or service to the profession must be exceptional and sustained.

Qualifications

The suitability of candidates should be reflected in the answers to the following questions as they apply:

- What is the nature of the outstanding contribution this person has made to the understanding, advancement or the practice of architecture?
- What has this person done to increase awareness and appreciation of the profession of architecture?
- What has this person done to demonstrate outstanding commitment to the profession of architecture?
- What are any relevant and notable accomplishments of the nominee?
- Why do you think this person is an outstanding candidate for honorary membership?

Eligibility & Nomination Process

Award eligibility is open to non-architects who have made especially noteworthy contributions to the profession of architecture in British Columbia. Eligible candidates must be nominated by a minimum of five (5) Architects AIBC or Associates in good standing. Nomination submissions should outline the nominee's suitability in as much detail as possible, including a biographical profile and nomination statement detailing the qualifications and accomplishments of the candidate (minimum 500 words). Nominees must sign this nomination form and acknowledge AIBC Honorary Membership responsibilities.

Nomination Review Process & Member Vote

All submissions received will be reviewed by the AIBC Registrar to ensure they meet the specified criteria. Recommendations will be forwarded to AIBC Council for its consideration and nomination at the 2019 AIBC Annual Meeting at which a member vote will determine whether or not honorary membership shall be granted.

Nomination Deadline

The nomination package, supported by the signatures of the five nominators and the nominee, must be received by the AIBC office time stamped before 4:30 p.m. on February 15, 2019. It is recommended that the package be submitted in hard copy to Gordon Richards Architect AIBC, Registrar at the Architectural Institute of British Columbia, 100 – 440 Cambie Street, Vancouver, BC V6B 2N5. Scanned forms sent by email to registration@aibc.ca are also accepted. Although all five nominator signatures and the nominee's signature must be on one form when submitted to the AIBC, signatures may be gathered by circulating the form electronically.

Nomination Form

AIBC Honorary Membership

We the undersigned, as architects or associates in good standing in the Architectural Institute of British Columbia, hereby nominate (*please print*):

(First Name)

(Middle Initial)

(Last Name)

for honorary membership at the AIBC.

Nominators (*please print*)

1. Name:	<hr/>	AIBC	<hr/>	Tel:	<hr/>
Signature:	<hr/>	Status:		Email:	<hr/>
2. Name:	<hr/>	AIBC	<hr/>	Tel:	<hr/>
Signature:	<hr/>	Status:		Email:	<hr/>
3. Name:	<hr/>	AIBC	<hr/>	Tel:	<hr/>
Signature:	<hr/>	Status:		Email:	<hr/>
4. Name:	<hr/>	AIBC	<hr/>	Tel:	<hr/>
Signature:	<hr/>	Status:		Email:	<hr/>
5. Name:	<hr/>	AIBC	<hr/>	Tel:	<hr/>
Signature:	<hr/>	Status:		Email:	<hr/>

Disclosure

Please note: any personal/business/organizational relationships between nominator(s) and nominee must be disclosed. If applicable, please describe below.

Nominee Information *(to be completed by nominee)*

Full Name: _____
(First Name) _____ (Middle Name) _____ (Last Name) _____

Home Address: _____
(Street) _____ (City) _____ (Province) _____ (Postal Code) _____

Tel: _____ Email: _____

By signing below, you acknowledge that you are aware of your nomination for Honorary Membership and that your nomination will be subject to review by AIBC Council and voted on by AIBC members at the 2019 Annual Meeting. You also acknowledge that if you are conferred as an Honorary Member of the AIBC your name will be on the Register of the Institute and you would also be eligible to vote in council elections and bylaw amendments.

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Past Recipients – AIBC Honorary Memberships

1952	George S. Twizell *	1979	Fred Thornton Hollingsworth *	1999	Sanford (Sandy) Hirshen *
1955	Robert P. S. Twizell *	1979	B. Paul Wisnicki P.Eng	1999	Harbhajan Singh Virdi
1960	Reg Deacon *	1981	Charles E. Pratt *	2000	Kevin R. Hydes P.Eng
1969	Doris Shadbolt	1983	John Howard Wade *	2000	Zwanette Pereboom *
1969	Philip B. Stroyan	1984	William Grier Leithead *	2000	Catherine Chard Wisnicki *
1969	Richard B. Wilson	1988	Keith B. Davison *	2001	Gordon Smith
1971	Stuart Lefeaux	1988	David B. Leaney P.Eng	2001	Marion Smith
1971	Eric Nicol	1989	George Giles *	2001	Ray Spaxman ARIBA, MRTIPI, FCIP
1973	Arthur Erickson *	1989	Douglas Shadbolt *	2004	Eva Matsuzaki MAIBC *
1973	The Honourable Justice John (Jay) Gould	1990	Abraham Rogatnick *	2005	James A. Carlberg MAIBC *
1973	J. Y. McCarter P.Eng	1991	Peter Muschamps Thornton *	2006	Rosemary James Cross
1973	The Honourable Justice K. E. Meredith	1996	Ronald Bruce Bain MAIBC *	2009	Jim Green
1973	Murray Polson *	1996	C. Y. Loh P.Eng	2010	Gerald A. Epp P.Eng
1974	Henry Elder *	1997	Steve P. Taylor P.Eng	2010	Paul Fast P.Eng
1974	G.L. Thornton Sharpe *	1997	Dr. Ray Cole	2011	George Humphrey B.ARCH
1978	Sam Bawlf	1998	Cornelia Hahn Oberlander BCSLA	2012	Robert Williams
1979	Reginald Joseph Bickford *	1998	James Currie	2015	Bogue Babicki P.Eng
			C. Peter Jones P.Eng		

* Denotes the person was an architect at time of award. The title "MAIBC" was replaced with Architect AIBC effective July 2012.

NOTE: The information on this form is collected under the authority of AIBC Bylaws under the *Architects Act*, RSBC 1996, c.17. The information will be used to process your application and update the AIBC's records on the status of its applicants and registrants. If you have questions about the collection and use of this information please contact the AIBC at 100 – 440 Cambie Street, Vancouver, BC V6B 2N5 or telephone 604-683-8588. As a public body under the provisions of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*, the AIBC provides security and confidentiality of your personal information.